

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1089 OF 2010

KRITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHUL SINGH Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Vinayak,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dewan,Adv.  
Mr.Manav V.Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in  
Hindu Marriage Petition No. 56 of 2010 titled as Mehul  
Singh Vs. Kriti, pending in the Court of Ms. Jasmine  
Sharma, Civil Judge, (Sr.Divn) at Karnal, Haryana.

learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted  
to carry out corrections in the petition.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master