

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1089 OF 2010

KRITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHUL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Matter is being dragged from January, 2011 till date

for confirming service. In between once petitioner has disclosed that they want to withdraw the petition and thereafter now nobody is present for the petitioner. If petitioner is not interested either to withdraw the petition or confirming service, there is no option but to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj