

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1089 OF 2010

KRITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHUL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

List this matter on Tuesday, the 10th July, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master